504446966 07/07/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4493667

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RONG-CHANG LIANG	06/26/2017
CHIA-TENG HSIAO	06/26/2017
SHUN-PIN YANG	06/26/2017
JING-DEN CHEN	06/26/2017
PI-YANG CHUANG	06/26/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TRILLION SCIENCE, INC.	
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 362323	
City:	MILPITAS	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95036	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15631443

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (937)443-6637

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 937-443-6600

Email: ipdocket@thompsonhine.com
Correspondent Name: THOMAS J. STYSLINGER
Address Line 1: 10050 INNOVATION DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: DAYTON, OHIO 45342-4934

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	075539-00017USCP1E/AKC	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS J. STYSLINGER	
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas J. Styslinger/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/07/2017	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

PATENT REEL: 042931 FRAME: 0890

# **Total Attachments: 6**

source=075539-00017USCP1e\_PO-T\_Assignment\_2017-07-07#page1.tif source=075539-00017USCP1e\_PO-T\_Assignment\_2017-07-07#page2.tif source=075539-00017USCP1e\_PO-T\_Assignment\_2017-07-07#page3.tif source=075539-00017USCP1e\_PO-T\_Assignment\_2017-07-07#page4.tif source=075539-00017USCP1e\_PO-T\_Assignment\_2017-07-07#page5.tif source=075539-00017USCP1e\_PO-T\_Assignment\_2017-07-07#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 042931 FRAME: 0891 Application No. 15/631,443

Filed: June 23, 2017

Attorney Docket No.: 075539-00017USCP1e (TS-028)

### DECLARATION, POWER OF ATTORNEY AND ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we, Rong-Chang Liang, residing at 875 Brent Dr., Cupertino, CA 95014; Chia-Teng Hsiao, residing at 5F., No. 6, Ln. 230, Zunxian St., Beitoui District, Taipei City, Taiwan (R.O.C.); Shun-Pin Yang, residing at 2F., No. 195, Nantian St., Toufen City, Miaoli County 351, Taiwan (R.O.C.); Jing-Den Chen, residing at 105 Cascades Circle, Union City, CA 94587; and Pi-Yang Chuang, residing at 6F, No. 226-1 Zhong-Zheng 1st Road, Ling-Ya District, Kaohsiung City, Taiwan (R.O.C.), invented a certain new and useful ANISOTROPIC CONDUCTIVE FILM INCLUDING A REFLECTIVE LAYER (Docket No. 075539-00017USCP1e):

### and declare that:

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified application.

# and hereby acknowledge that:

Any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application and am aware of the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to the patentability of this application in accordance with Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, Sec. 1.56.

I/we appoint the attorneys associated with Customer No.:

### 27,805

as attorneys with full power of substitution and revocation, to prosecute this application and to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith.

THE INVENTORS SIGNING BELOW ACKNOWLEDGE THAT (1) THE APPOINTMENT OF ATTORNEYS MADE HEREIN IS FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE OWNER/ASSIGNEE OF THE INVENTION, (2) THE ATTORNEY/CLIENT RELATIONSHIP IS BETWEEN THE OWNER/ASSIGNEE AND THE APPOINTED ATTORNEYS AND (3) THIS DOCUMENT DOES NOT ESTABLISH ANY ATTORNEY/CLIENT RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN THE APPOINTED ATTORNEYS AND THE INVENTORS PERSONALLY.

AND WHEREAS, Trillion Science, Inc., a corporation of the State of California, with a place of business at P.O. Box 362323, Milpitas, California 95036, hereinafter called the Assignee,

Application No. 15/631,443

Filed: June 23, 2017

Attorney Docket No.: 075539-00017USCP1e (TS-028)

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, any application claiming priority therefrom, any non-provisionals, divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and I/we hereby agree that, upon request, I/we will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

The undersigned hereby grants the attorneys associated with Customer No. 27805 the power to insert in this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to aid in the recordation of this document.

WITNESS:

(Name) Selena Lin

(Signature) <u>Salana</u> 14 200 257186

Date: 2017.6-6

5F., No.16, Aly. 5, Ln. 384, Sec. 1, Zhonghua Rd., East Dist.,

Hsinchu City 300, Taiwan (R.O.C.)

Hsinchu City 300, Taiwan (R.O.C.)

Application No. 15/631,443 Filed: June 23, 2017

(Name) Selene Lin

<u>.</u>3..

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I h	ercunto set my hand and scal this <u>a じ</u> day of くんがトートンルードルス
	Shun-Pin Yang
WITNESS:	
(Name) Selene Lin	
(Signature) <u>Soleva</u> M	<u>~2</u> 0237186

Date: 296.6.26 5F., No.16, Aly. 5, Ln. 384, Sec. 1, Zhonghua Rd., East Dist., Hsinchu City 300, Taiwan (R.O.C.)

Application No. 15/631,443 Filed: June 23, 2017

Attorney Docket No.: 075539-00017USCP1e (TS-028)

Application No. 15/631,443  Filed: June 23, 2017  Attorney Docket No.: 075539-00017USCP1e (TS-028)
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 26 th day of
WITNESS:
(Name) Selene Lin (Signature) Selene Mark Markette
(Signature) <u>Sale 40 Myro 25 106</u> Date: <u>2017.6.76</u>

5F., No.16, Aly. 5, Ln. 384, Sec. 1, Zhonghua Rd., East Dist.,

Hsinchu City 300, Taiwan (R.O.C.)

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 26 day of June 2017.

WITNESS:

(Name) Selene Lin

(Signature) 4 2023 7/3 %

5F., No.16, Aly. 5, Ln. 384, Sec. 1, Zhonghua Rd., East Dist.,

Hsinchu City 300, Taiwan (R.O.C.)

Application No. 15/631,443 Filed: June 23, 2017

Date: 2017. 6.36

973349.1

-6-